CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wayne Everet Ruzicka		04/14/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aeromix Systems, Incorporated	
Street Address:	7135 Madison Avenue West	
City:	Golden Valley	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55427	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2382562	POND DOCTOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: jmfairbairn@kinney.com

Correspondent Name: Jo M. Fairbairn

Address Line 1: KINNEY & LANGE,P.A.
Address Line 2: 312 South Third Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A174.22-021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jo M. Fairbairn
Signature:	/jfairbairn/
Date:	11/11/2010 TD 4 DEM 4 DIC

900177206 REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0883

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign 2010#page1.tif source=Assign 2010#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0884

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the below individuals, whether one or more, referred to herein as the undersigned, are registered owner(s) of the U.S. Trademark Number 2,382,562,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt is here by acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned do

- (a) hereby revoke any and all prior assignments relating to the above Trademark, and
- (b) hereby sell, assign and transfer the above Trademark to Aeromix Systems, Inc. hereinafter referred to as "assignee" assigns all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark in the United States together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above-identified Registration.

Page 1 of 2

Further, the undersigned agree that each of them will communicate to the essignee(s) or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned in regard to said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuation, continuation in part, substitution, reissue, reexamination, and any other extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to the assignee(s), make all rightful paths, and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid the assignee(s), it successors, legal representative, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby covenants to have full right to convey the rights, titles, and interests assigned herein, and to have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Attested to by assignor	* ^ ^	
Signature and address: 31700 H-4 1869	WILLOW, NE 58579	Date: 4/14/2010
Signature and address:	•	
Signature and address:		-Date:
Signature and address:		. Date:
Signature and address:		Date:
Signature and address:		Date:

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004412 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 11/11/2010